Unless expressly agreed otherwise by Seller, such agreement not to be unreasonably 
withheld, the Scheduled Monthly Quantity shall not exceed 8,000,000 MMBtu. 

4.3 Quantities 

4.3.1 For the duration of the Contract Period, the annual contract quantity (“ACQ”) will 
be equivalent to seventy-five million (75,000,000) MMBtu of Gas per Contract Year 
(the equivalent of the annualized sum of the Scheduled Monthly Quantities), plus or 
minus five percent (+/-5%) for operational tolerance (at Seller’s discretion) 
(“Maximum ACQ”).  The ACQ shall be prorated for each of the first Contract Year